

*

CrI.A.No. 1424 OF 2003
ITEM No.1

Court No. 3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.M.P.No.10765/2003 in
Criminal Appeal No. 1424/2003

NALLABOTHU RAMULU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for bail with office report dated 6.12.2003)

Date : 09/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant (s)Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the bail application before the regular

Bench before Christmas holidays.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER