

h

CrI.A.No. 1424 OF 2003
ITEM No.4

Court No. 6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.10765/2003 in Criminal Appeal No. 1424/2003

NALLABOTHU RAMULU @ SETHARAMAIAH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.
(For bail)(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. G. Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, the appellants/applicants are directed to be released on bail on their furnishing bail bonds to the satisfaction of the concerned trial court.
The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master