

\210

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1424 OF 2003

NALLABOTHU RAMULU @ SETHARAMAIAH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 15 of 2004  
(With office report)

Date: 08/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.  
Mr. E. Ramarao, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.  
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai ,Adv

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard which remained inconclusive.  
List tomorrow i.e 09.01.2014 as part heard.

[RAJNI MUKHI]  
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER