

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1424 OF 2003

NALLABOTHU RAMULU @ SETHARAMAIAH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 15 of 2004  
(With office report)

Date: 09/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant Nos. 1 to 5 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapneni, Adv.  
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Appellant Nos. 6 to 10 Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. E. Rama Rao, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Appellant Nos. 11 to 13 Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapneni, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.  
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Nain, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the parties at length.  
Arguments concluded.  
Judgment reserved.

[RAJNI MUKHI]  
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER